STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

RESOLUTION NO.

MOTION BY:_____

SECONDED BY:____

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A RESIDENTIAL ANTIDISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PLAN; TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE; AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO.

WHEREAS, the City of West Monroe has received approval of a Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Program for fiscal year FY-2023 Clearance Project; and

WHEREAS, the LCDBG Program requires all grant recipients adopt a Residential Antidisplacement and Relocation Assistance Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE:

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened, that the City of West Monroe, Louisiana hereby adopts a Residential Antidisplacement and Relocation Assistance Plan under Section 104(d) of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, all as more fully set forth on the attached Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, Mayor of the City of West Monroe, be and she is hereby authorized to provide Certification of Compliance in a manner similar to that shown on the attached Exhibit "B" to the Office of Community Development, Division of Administration, and to such other persons, departments, or entities as may request certification.

The above Resolution was read and considered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal session convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, this 2nd day of April, 2024, the final vote being as follows:

YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2024

CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA etc.wpd